Fiscal Year 2025 Contracts Awarded to Small Business (30 ILCS 500/45-45 & 30 ILCS 500/45-90)
Awarded as a Set-aside Non-set-aside Small

Agency
Agriculture
ALPLM
Arts Council
Board of Higher Education
CDB
Civil Service Commission
CJIA
CMs
Community College Board
Council on Developmental Disabilities
DCEO
Deaf and Hard of Hearing Commission
Department of Children and Family Services
Department of Financial & Professional Regulation
Department of Human Rights
Department of Human Services
Department of Insurance
Department of Public Health
Department of Veteran's Affairs
Department on Aging
Dept. of Corrections
Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Dept. of Labor
DNR
DolT
Educational Labor Relations Board
Executive Ethics Commission
Gaming Board
Guardianship and Advocacy
Healthcare and Family Services
Housing Dev Authority
Human Rights Commission
IEPA
IlLEmergency Management Agency
IlLStudent Assistance Commission
Illinois Commerce Commission
Illinois Coroner Training Board
Illinois Department of Employment Security
Illinois Department of Transportation
Illinois Finance Authority
Illinois Labor Relations Board
Illinois Power Agency
Illinois State Police
Illinois Tax Tribunal
Illinois Workers Compensation Commission
Law Enforcement Training Standards Board
Liquor Control Commission
Lottery
Military Affairs
Office of the Executive Inspector General
PRB
Property Tax Appeal Board
Racing Board
Revenue
State Board of Education
State Board of Elections
State Fire Marshal
State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion
State Police Merit Board
State Universities Civil Service
Toll Highway Authority

Total Agency Awards
$7,665,424.24
$583,065.31
$7,674.00
$36,420.08
$2,939.00
$0.00
$662,200.00
$186,619,205.00
$36,420.08
$123,065.67
$80,468,611.47
$29,581.36
$42,236,428.00
$6,161,676.95
$0.00
$179,250,195.34
$14,811,018.72
$24,944,491.59
$4,400,877.53
$742,769.49
$329,035,179.41
$972,860.80
$37,370.87
$70,707,236.24
$638,191,987.00
$18,205.95
$7,990,052.10
$998,270.19
$43,566.26
$114,488.00
$11,802,254.80
$0.00
$5,510,923.81
$16,560,261.21
$100,205,470.93
$9,324,163.01
did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90
$6,506,032.34
$174,742,738.81
$2,182,657.78
$130,188.88
$28,115.00
$81,334,705.85
did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90
$503,230.00
$516,227.71
did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90
$3,029,005.58
$4,676,519.45
$96,910.60
$0.00
$174,055.00
$101,323.51
$150,232,312.95
$95,785,618.94
$3,570,552.69
$1,039,017.56
$268,800.00
$49,635.00
$43,142.15
did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90

Contract
$235,684.73
$539,560.07

$7,674.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$26,300.00
$25,292,197.00
$0.00
$2,700.07
$193,900.09
$727.50
$960,044.21
$101,947.50
$0.00
$4,480,498.67
$0.00
$10,053,098.72
$1,914,473.70
$66,841.60
$14,191,137.93
$321,736.68
$25,889.80
$7,186,683.15
$1,727,263.00
$0.00
$15,801.00
$0.00

$0.00
$112,222.00
$277,106.38
$0.00
$518,789.55
$10,487,378.68
$329,559.41
$22,085.50
n/a
$142,521.45
$14,114,356.54
$0.00

$0.00
$28,115.00
$1,333,353.18
n/a

$0.00
$23,222.50
n/a

$7,679.40
$2,350,707.14
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$93,592.14
$2,608,189.68
$1,679,448.44
$376,291.25
$85,979.38
$0.00
$9,055.00
$5,627.22

n/a

Business Contract
$55,950.00
$43,505.24

$0.00

$0.00
$2,939.00
$0.00
$147,400.00
$11,804,338.00
$0.00

$0.00
$899,999.36
$28,853.86
$92,460.00
$6,059,429.45
$0.00
$2,647,367.36
$67,104.43
$14,891,392.87
$2,486,403.83
$11,000.00
$28,363,686.67
$0.00

$0.00
$2,196,846.82
$18,275,063.00
$18,205.95
$27,643.70
$0.00

$0.00
$2,266.50
$600,598.00
$0.00
$113,831.00
$80,854.38
$120,591.00
$597,400.00
n/a

$5,770.00
$2,890,425.35
$288,104.32
$0.00

$0.00
$1,344,747.62
n/a
$503,230.00
$6,091.50

n/a

$0.00
$240,013.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,293.00
$23,701.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$40,580.00
$19,878.14
n/a

% Agency Awards to Small
Business
3.80
100.00
100.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
26.23
19.88
0.00
2.19
1.36
100.00
2.49
100.00
0.00
3.98
0.45
100.00
100.00
10.48
12.93
33.07
69.28
13.27
3.13
100.00
0.54
0.00
0.00
100.00
7.44
0.00
11.48
63.82
0.45
6.64
n/a
2.28
9.73
13.20
0.00
100.00
3.29
n/a
100.00
5.68
n/a
0.25
55.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
94.63
1.75
1.75
10.54
8.28
0.00
100.00
59.12
n/a



