Fiscal Year 2025 Contracts Awarded to Small Business (30 ILCS 500/45-45 & 30 ILCS 500/45-90)

		Awarded as a Set-aside	Non-set-aside Small	% Agency Awards to Small
Agency	Total Agency Awards	Contract	Business Contract	Business
Agriculture	\$7,665,424.24	\$235,684.73	\$55,950.00	3.80
ALPLM	\$583,065.31	\$539,560.07	\$43,505.24	100.00
Arts Council	\$7,674.00	\$7,674.00	\$0.00	100.00
Board of Higher Education	\$36,420.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
CDB	\$2,939.00	\$0.00	\$2,939.00	100.00
Civil Service Commission	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
CJIA	\$662,200.00	\$26,300.00	\$147,400.00	26.23
CMS	\$186,619,205.00	\$25,292,197.00	\$11,804,338.00	19.88
Community College Board	\$36,420.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Council on Developmental Disabilities	\$123,065.67	\$2,700.07	\$0.00	2.19
DCEO	\$80,468,611.47	\$193,900.09	\$899,999.36	1.36
Deaf and Hard of Hearing Commission	\$29,581.36	\$727.50	\$28,853.86	100.00
Department of Children and Family Services	\$42,236,428.00	\$960,044.21	\$92,460.00	2.49
Department of Financial & Professional Regulation	\$6,161,676.95	\$101,947.50	\$6,059,429.45	100.00
Department of Human Rights	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Department of Human Services	\$179,250,195.34	\$4,480,498.67	\$2,647,367.36	3.98
Department of Insurance Department of Public Health	\$14,811,018.72 \$24,944,491.59	\$0.00 \$10,053,098.72	\$67,104.43 \$14,891,392.87	0.45 100.00
Department of Public Health Department of Veteran's Affairs	\$4,400,877.53	\$1,914,473.70	\$2,486,403.83	100.00
Department on Aging	\$4,400,677.33 \$742,769.49	\$66,841.60	\$2,466,403.63	10.48
Dept. of Corrections	\$329,035,179.41	\$14,191,137.93	\$28,363,686.67	12.93
Dept. of Juvenile Justice	\$972,860.80	\$321,736.68	\$0.00	33.07
Dept. of Labor	\$37,370.87	\$25,889.80	\$0.00	69.28
DNR	\$70,707,236.24	\$7,186,683.15	\$2,196,846.82	13.27
DolT	\$638,191,987.00	\$1,727,263.00	\$18,275,063.00	3.13
Educational Labor Relations Board	\$18,205.95	\$0.00	\$18,205.95	100.00
Executive Ethics Commission	\$7,990,052.10	\$15,801.00	\$27,643.70	0.54
Gaming Board	\$998,270.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Guardianship and Advocacy	\$43,566.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Healthcare and Family Services	\$114,488.00	\$112,222.00	\$2,266.50	100.00
Housing Dev Authority	\$11,802,254.80	\$277,106.38	\$600,598.00	7.44
Human Rights Commission	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
IEPA	\$5,510,923.81	\$518,789.55	\$113,831.00	11.48
Ill Emergency Management Agency	\$16,560,261.21	\$10,487,378.68	\$80,854.38	63.82
Ill Student Assistance Commission	\$100,205,470.93	\$329,559.41	\$120,591.00	0.45
Illinois Commerce Commission	\$9,324,163.01	\$22,085.50	\$597,400.00	6.64
Illinois Coroner Training Board	did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90	n/a	n/a	n/a
Illinois Department of Employment Security	\$6,506,032.34	\$142,521.45	\$5,770.00	2.28
Illinois Department of Transportation	\$174,742,738.81	\$14,114,356.54	\$2,890,425.35	9.73
Illinois Finance Authority	\$2,182,657.78	\$0.00	\$288,104.32	13.20
Illinois Labor Relations Board	\$130,188.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Illinois Power Agency	\$28,115.00	\$28,115.00	\$0.00	100.00
Illinois State Police	\$81,334,705.85	\$1,333,353.18	\$1,344,747.62	3.29
Illinois Tax Tribunal	did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90	n/a	n/a	n/a
Illinois Workers Compensation Commission	\$503,230.00	\$0.00	\$503,230.00	100.00
Law Enforcement Training Standards Board	\$516,227.71	\$23,222.50	\$6,091.50	5.68
Liquor Control Commission	did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90 \$3,029,005.58	n/a \$7,679.40	n/a \$0.00	n/a 0.25
Lottery Military Affairs	\$4,676,519.45	\$2,350,707.14	\$240,013.50	55.40
Office of the Executive Inspector General	\$96,910.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
PRB	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Property Tax Appeal Board	\$174,055.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
Racing Board	\$101,323.51	\$93,592.14	\$2,293.00	94.63
Revenue	\$150,232,312.95	\$2,608,189.68	\$23,701.50	1.75
State Board of Education	\$95,785,618.94	\$1,679,448.44	\$0.00	1.75
State Board of Elections	\$3,570,552.69	\$376,291.25	\$0.00	10.54
State Fire Marshal	\$1,039,017.56	\$85,979.38	\$0.00	8.28
State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion	\$268,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00
State Police Merit Board	\$49,635.00	\$9,055.00	\$40,580.00	100.00
State Universities Civil Service	\$43,142.15	\$5,627.22	\$19,878.14	59.12
Toll Highway Authority	did not report in violation of 30 ILCS 500/45-90	n/a	n/a	n/a